A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND APPROVING THE ACTION OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, IN GRANT-ING AN EASEMENT TO PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF INDIANA, INC. FOR THE CONSTRUCTION, OPERATION, AND MAINTENANCE OF AN ELECTRIC LINE AT BEAN BLOSSOM RESERVOIR.

WHEREAS,

heretofore on the 15th day of October, 1970, the Board of Public Works of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, acting for and in behalf of said City of Bloomington, granted an easement to Public Service Company of Indiana, Inc., for the construction, operation, and maintenance of an electric line at Bean Blossom Reservoir; and

WHEREAS,

Electric Pole Line Easement #825-Lenore-Seymour (Bloomington 230 KV Sub-Needmore Sec.) Line Parcel 26, contains the agreements of the respective parties hereto, in addition to attached sketches.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of

the City of Bloomington, Indiana, hereby ratifies and approves the action of the Board of Public Works of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, in granting an easement to Public Service Company of Indiana, Inc., for an electric line at Bean Blossom Reservoir.

Dated this 15 th day of Och , 1970.

Mayor Holka City of Bloomington, Indiana ANTEST:

Richard W. Fee, President Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana

Marian H. Tardy, City Clerk